
A.34199 MMwe 

Decision No. 491.72 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TaE STATE OF CALIFOru~IA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) .. · THE VOLCANO TELEPHONE COM? h~Y. ) 
· · to borro'W'money &""ld issue its notes ) 

therefor .:m.d to issue stock. : 
~~-~~~~~-~--~~-~-~~) 

Application 
- No-. 34199·, 

(First Supplemental) 

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION ~ OBDEB 

By Decision No. 48597, dated May 19, 19531 the Commis­

sion authorized The Volcano Telephone Company, a:long other things" 

to' enter into a loa..~ agre'ement "W'i th Stromberg-Carlson Company and 

to issue notes in the aggregate amount of $60,000 for the purpo·se 

of paying indebtedness and of financing the cost of additions and 

il:lp rev ements .. 
" 

In its first supplcment~ app1ic~tion tiled in this 

p:-oceeding, applicant reports that it has :'o\md it necessary _ to 

~~crease its borrowings to $65,000 to take, care o£ telephones, 

materizls and supplies in addition to the in1 tial estimate Which 

arc said to be necessary to carry out the improvement progr:z,m 

o"J.tlined in this matter. A summ.ary of ·the expenditures as 

originclly end as presen.tly estimated, is as follows: 

XY equ1pment 
Tc1~hones and di~ls 
Material ~d supplies 
Building 
Re!'unding of debt 
Labor 
C~rrier e~uipment 

Totals 

-1 

Revised 
Estimatq; 
$11,300 

9,000 
23,000 
1,700 

10,000 
5,000 
',000 

$65,000 

Origin.;:.l 
Est1mntQ 
$11,000 

7,.000 ' 
22,000 

2',,000 
10,000 

5,,000 
3 .. 000 ' 

§.6q.,OOO 



It ~ppc.2rs that Stromberg-Carlson Compony has agreed 

to adv~co the additional $5,POO, ond ~ccordingly applicont h:ls 

r¢~ucsted the Commission to, enter its ~pplemental order a~prov­

ing the ~dd1tiona.l borrowing. 
I . 

~Ae Co~sz1on has considered this,~atter and is of tne 

opinion thClt a public hellX'ing is not necess:lry, thD..t the money" 

property or labor to be procured or po.id for by the issue of the 

notes herein cutnorized is re~son~blY required by epplie~t tor 

the purposes specified herein, th<lt such purposes are not..,. in . 

whole or in part, reasonably ch.argea'ble to operating expenses or 

to income, ~d t..~~t applictmt's request should be grented, D..S 

herein provided; therefore, 

IT IS REREEY OP.LERED as :follows: 

1. The Vo1co."1.0 Telephone Corop~y may cxccu to ond enter 

into a lo~~ agrceoent with Stromberg-Carlson Comp~y proViding 

for adv&l.ces in the total omOtlnt of not exceeding $65,000. 

2. The orde~ in Decision No. 48597, dated May 19" 

1953, hereby is modified so e.s to parmi t T'.ae Volcono Telephone 

Company to issu~ interim notes" pursuont to the terms of· so.id 
. 

lo~ agrc~ent with Stromberg-Carlson Company end for the pur-

poses set forth in this first supplcnentc.J. opinion and order, in 

th~ aggregate omount of not exceeding $65,000 ~t :-my one 'citle 

outstDnd1ng". ~d thereClfter to issue it~ fin.:ll note, as set 

forth in said agreement,. in the principal amount of not exceeding 

$65".000 in rcplaea:n.ent or payment of interim. notes of like 

-2 



3. 'tho authority hcre1n gr~ted 'Will become .effective 

'When The Volc<mo Telephone Comp.;m,y has paid the fee preseri bed 

'by Section 1904(b) of 1:1lc Puplic Utilities Code. 

~ 
Dcted at Son Fr.mc1sco, C~1rorni"', this 6 --. day 

of October, 1953·. 

COrnm1 ss10ners 


